

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 436

ANSWERED ON 17
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016


NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS


436. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:

SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:

SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA:

SHRI C. MAHENDRAN:

SHRI KESINENI NANI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any plan to award various National Highway Projects in the country during the current financial year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the details of funds earmarked and spent, so far, State and project-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) Ministry has targeted to award 25000 km National Highways (NHs) projects in

2016-17. Details are at Annexure-I.


(c) The funds allocated and spent till October in the current financial year 2016-17 on the various ongoing NHs projects for the development of NHs are at Annexure-II.


Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 436  ANSWERED ON 17.11.2016 ASKED BY SHRI SUSHIL

KUMAR SINGH, SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL, SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA, SHRI C.

MAHENDRAN , SHRI KESINENI NANI  REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAY

PROJECTS.


State-wise details of Targets and Achievement for Award in 2016-17 (Length in km)


S No States/Uts/Schemes Targets

1 Andhra Pradesh 396

2 Arunachal Pradesh 12

3 Assam 189

4 Bihar 182

5 Chattisgarh 520

6 Goa 132

7 Gujarat 188

8 Haryana 38

9 Himachal Pradesh 91

10 Jammu & Kashmir 48

11 Jharkhand 93

12 Karnataka 577

13 Kerala 172

14 Madhya Pradesh 346

15 Maharashtra 4871

16 Manipur 192

17 Meghalaya 78

18 Mizoram 125

19 Nagaland 228

20 Odisha 525

21 Punjab 75

22 Rajasthan 175

23 Tamil Nadu 75

24 Telangana 238

25 Tripura 109

26 Uttar Pradesh 477

27 Uttarakhand 162

28 West Bengal 112

29 NHDP-IV A 2052

31 LWE 130

32 NHIIP 30

33 SARDP-NE  450

34 NHAI 15000


Annexure-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 436  ANSWERED ON 17.11.2016 ASKED BY SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR

SINGH, SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL, SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA, SHRI C.

MAHENDRAN, SHRI KESINENI NANI  REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAY

PROJECTS.

Details of Funds Allocation and Expenditure for the Development of NHs in 2016-17


S No States/Uts/Schemes Allocation (Cr) Expenditure (Cr)*

1 Andhra Pradesh 800.00 149.07

2 Arunachal Pradesh 20.00 0.50

3 Assam 290.00 20.02

4 Bihar 500.00 126.28

5 Chandigarh 2.00 0.00

6 Chhattisgarh 360.00 13.69

7 Delhi 2.00 0.00

8 Goa 1,400.00 181.48

9 Gujarat 280.00 16.96

10 Haryana 150.00 25.08

11 Himachal Pradesh 250.00 51.71

12 Jammu & Kashmir 56.00 0.75

13 Jharkhand 220.00 15.19

14 Karnataka 770.00 48.78

15 Kerala 250.00 54.47

16 Madhya Pradesh 425.00 107.92

17 Maharashtra 2,000.00 35.75

18 Manipur 60.00 0.81

19 Meghalaya 60.00 4.70

20 Mizoram 30.00 4.52

21 Nagaland 50.00 26.52

22 Odisha 730.00 117.65

23 Puducherry 20.00 5.43

24 Punjab 420.00 116.57

25 Rajasthan 700.00 120.28

26 Tamil Nadu 430.00 72.44

27 Telangana 300.00 49.51

28 Tripura 65.00 0.00

29 Uttar Pradesh 1,576.00 142.79

30 Uttarakhand 470.00 53.97

31 West Bengal 1,060.00 219.68

32 A& N Islands 30.00 0.13

33 Other projects under NH(O)  1,724.00 220.97

34   NHAI 19,653.00 5,767.91

36  SARDP-NE   5,000.00 657.16

37   LWE  1,000.00 176.52

38  Externally Aided Projects 1,290.00 161.04

                  *  Till October, 2016

*****

